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FACULTY TABLE: 2025 
Last Name First  

Name 

 

Status 

Highest Degree  

Level 

 

Certification(s) 

Area of Teaching Responsibility  

(Didactic, NCS, and/or Clinical) 

Brophy Nina Part 
Time 

BSN Southern New 
Hampshire, 2020 

MA School Nurse 
certification 

Clinical: PN 102, PN 202, PN 203, PN204, 
PN302, PN303 

Email: nbrophy@shawtech.org 
Higgs Jean Full 

Time 
MSN, Simmons 
College, 1998 

 Theory: PN 102, PN 106, PN 202, PN 302, 
PN 303 

Email: jhiggs@shawtech.org 
Lavine Jeannette Full 

time 
MSN: Rivier University: 
2025 
BSN: UMass Lowell: 
2018 

 Clinical: PN 102, PN 202, PN 203, PN204, 
PN302, PN303 
Email: jlavine@shawtech.org 

McComber Stephanie Full 
time 

BSN: Southern NH 
University 

 Clinical: PN 102, PN 202, PN 203, PN204, 
PN302, PN303 
Email: smccomber@shawtech.org 

mailto:jcerbone@shawtech.org
mailto:cgeary@shawtech.org


Mulligan Luanne Full 
Time 

BSN, Salem State 
College, 1991 

 Didactic: PN 203 
Clinical: PN 102, PN 203, PN204, PN302, 
PN303 
NCS PN 102 

Email: lmulligan@shawtech.org 
Pappalardo Eileen Part 

Time 
MSN, MA College of 
Pharmacy and HP, 2000 

Certified Nurse 
Practitioner, RN, 
expired  

Didactic: PN 103, PN 104 

Email: epappalardo@shawtech.org 

Peters Donna Full 
Time 

DNP, Rush University, 
2006 

 Didactic: PN 101, PN 105, PN 107, PN 
202, PN 203, PN 301 
Clinical: PN 102, PN204, PN302, PN303 
NCS: PN 102 

Email: peters@shawtech.org 
Simpson Malik Full 

Time 
BSN: Capella 
University, 2024 

 Didactic: 103 
Clinical: PN 102, PN204, PN302, PN303 
 

Tah Villeroy Part 
Time 

DNP, Elms College, 
2022 

 Clinical: PN 102, PN 202, PN204, PN302, 
PN303 
Email: vtah@shawtech.org 

NCS – Nursing Care Simulation (formerly Nursing Skills Lab); PN 101: Anatomy and Physiology, PN 102 Fundamentals of 
Nursing, PN 103 Human growth and development, PN 104 Microbiology, PN 105 Nutrition, PN 106 Pharmacology, PN 107 
Vocational Trends 

PN 202 Mental Health Concepts 

PN 203 Maternity and Pediatric Nursing 

PN 204 Mental Health Nursing 

PN 301 Vocational Trends I 

PN 302 Medical Surgical Nursing 

PN 303 Geriatric Nursing  


